

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Burdick Excavating Company, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes	
Affadavit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			N/A		N/A	
Description	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1. MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION AND INCIDENTAL WORK: Mobilization and demobilization for all work associated with the DONNER LAKE EMERGENCY OUTLET CLEANOUT PROJECT, complete as shown and as specified, including all incidental work that is not included in other bid items as necessary to provide a complete project. This bid item will be limited to no more than 10% of the total bid price, with 50% paid upon start of excavation and the remainder paid after site cleanup is complete and the project is accepted by the Owner.	1	LS	\$115,700.00	\$115,700.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
2. WATER INFLATED TEMPORARY COFFERDAM: All labor, equipment, materials, engineering fees, permits, as required to provide a temporary cofferdam system including cofferdam, bypass piping under cofferdam, floating barrier, warning lights, installation and removal.	1	LS	\$179,500.00	\$179,500.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
3. DEWATERING: All labor, equipment, materials, engineering fees, permits, necessary to dewater the channel of residual liquid and to dewater excavated material to achieve a legally transportable condition, including removal of equipment and materials per contract drawings.	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00
4. TURBIDITY CONTROL TANKS & FILTRATION: All labor, equipment, materials, engineering fees, permits to dewater up to 1,000 gpm through tanks and filtration units when necessary to control turbidity to no more than 10% higher than the background turbidity, including all equipment and materials per contract drawings. Lump Sum cost shall be to provide, operate, and maintain the system for up to 60 calendar days, including removal of equipment and materials.	1	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
5A. EXCAVATION OF NON-ORGANIC MATERIAL FROM DONNER LAKE AND OUTLET CHANNEL AND DISPOSAL AT THE TEICHERT COLDSTREAM SITE: 5A. EXCAVATION OF NON-ORGANIC MATERIAL FROM DONNER LAKE AND OUTLET CHANNEL AND DISPOSAL AT THE TEICHERT COLDSTREAM SITE: A unit price for excavation of non-organic material from the Donner Lake and outlet channel per contract drawings, as indicated on the plans and in the specifications, and transported to and disposed of at Disposal Site 1 – TEICHERT COLDSTREAM SITE. Volume of excavation may increase or decrease up to 50% without any changes allowed in the unit price. Payment for this item will be the volume of material removed from the channel as determined by preconstruction and post construction surveys performed by the Owner, less the volume of organic material removed. This bid item does not include rock excavation.	6,500	C.Y.	\$28.50	\$185,250.00	\$26.00	\$169,000.00
5B. OPTIONAL ALLOWANCE FOR DISPOSAL OF NON-ORGANIC MATERIAL FROM DONNER LAKE AND OUTLET CHANNEL AT THE TEICHERT MARTIS VALLEY SITE INSTEAD OF COLDSTREAM SITE: 5B. OPTIONAL ALLOWANCE FOR DISPOSAL OF NON-ORGANIC MATERIAL FROM DONNER LAKE AND OUTLET CHANNEL AT THE TEICHERT MARTIS VALLEY SITE INSTEAD OF COLDSTREAM SITE: This bid item provides for transportation to and disposal of non-organic material at the TEICHERT MARTIS VALLEY disposal site only IF the COLDSTREAM DISPOSAL site is not available. This bid item is additive with Bid Item 6A and will be paid only for the portion of material taken to the MARTIS VALLEY DISPOSAL SITE. This bid item may range from zero to 150% of the estimated quantity without adjustment to the unit price. Payment for this item will be based on the weight tickets from the TEICHERT MARTIS VALLEY disposal site.	11,000	TON	\$12.50	\$137,500.00	\$18.00	\$198,000.00

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Burdick Excavating Company, Inc.	
6. ROCK EXCAVATION: This bid item shall include the removal of Rock as defined in the Specifications that shall be removed by either excavation and/or demolition with equipment with hydraulic breaker (hoe ram) attachment and legal disposal of resulting material. The amount of rock excavation is unknown and this bid item shall establish the unit price for all rock excavation encountered with no change to the unit price. No blasting is allowed.	200	CY	\$126.00	\$25,200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
7. STORMWATER POLLUTION AND PREVENTION PLAN: Prepare, implement, monitor, and maintain a stormwater pollution prevention plan in accordance with the plans, specifications, and all applicable state and federal standards.	1	LS	\$107,800.00	\$107,800.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
8. TEMPORARY BRIDGE: Provide one temporary bridge as indicated on the plans including all engineering, submittals, installation, maintenance, and removal.	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
9. OPTIONAL ALLOWANCE - BYPASS PUMPING: All labor, equipment, materials, engineering fees, permits, to install, monitor, and maintain a bypass pumping system, including removal of equipment and materials per contract drawings. This is an optional bid item that the Owner may or may choose to add to the project. If this bid item is not implemented, it shall not change the price of any other bid items.	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10. OPTIONAL ALLOWANCE – PAVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION: All labor, equipment, materials, fees, permits to mobilize and demobilize paving equipment. This bid item does not include the asphalt road repair that is included in a separate bid item. This bid item may range from zero to one and will only be used if the OPTIONAL ALLOWANCE – ASPHALT ROADWAY REPAIR bid item is utilized.	1	LS	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
11. OPTIONAL ALLOWANCE – ASPHALT ROADWAY REPAIR: All equipment, materials, permits, fees, to repair / replace existing roadway sections per the road section shown on the plans. Work shall also include the removal and legal disposal of all existing materials as necessary to provide a complete roadway repair. Repair areas may be at multiple locations. Locations to be determined in the field by TMWA after excavation work is completed. The unit quantity of this item may vary from zero to the 125% of the estimated unit quantity and the unit price shall not be modified due to changes to quantities within this range. This bid item does not include paving equipment mobilization / demobilization which is covered in a different bid item.	2,000	SY	\$53.00	\$106,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00
12. EXCAVATION OF ORGANIC MATERIAL FROM DONNER LAKE AND OUTLET CHANNEL: A unit price for removal and/or excavation of organic material and other material not approved for the TEICHERT COLDSTREAM SITE (Disposal Site 1) or the TEICHERT MARTIS VALLEY DISPOSAL SITE (Disposal Site 2) from the Donner Lake and outlet channel including dewatering and legally transporting and disposing of the material at the Eastern Regional Landfill in Truckee, California or the Lockwood Landfill in Reno, Nevada. Quantity of this item may increase or decrease up to 50% without any changes allowed in the unit price. Payment for this item will be based on the weight tickets from the disposal site. This bid item does not include rock excavation.	1,500	TON	\$33.00	\$49,500.00	\$37.50	\$56,250.00
13. NON-EXPLOSIVE ROCK DEMOLITION: This bid item provides for the breaking large rock into transportable pieces using Adhesive Technologies “The Cracker” or equivalent non-explosive rock breaking agent. Work shall include all preparation, drilling, expansive chemicals, and cleanup. This bid item does not include removal of pieces which will be paid for under the ROCK EXCAVATION bid item. Payment will be made for each linear foot of hole that is drilled and filled with rock breaking agent.	500	LF	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$43.00	\$21,500.00
14. SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING: Any and all sheeting, shoring, and bracing, or equivalent method, for the protection of life or limb, which shall conform to all applicable State of California and Federal laws, rules, and regulations.	1	LS	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

			Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.	Burdick Excavating Company, Inc.
Total Bid Price			\$1,274,000.00	\$1,291,250.00
<p>*Discrepancy Footnote - Bid List Item 5B Bidder's Total Price Bid Item 5B = \$19,800 Bidder's Total Combined Bid Price Submitted \$1,113,050 TMWA's Total Price Bid Item 5B = \$198,000 TMWA's Total Combined Bid Price Calculated by TMWA \$1,291,250 Difference of \$178,200 (Between Burdick's Total Bid Price Submitted \$1,113,050 and TMWA's Total Bid Price Calculation \$1,291,250) Resulting in Burdick Excavating Company, Inc., Ranked in 2nd Position Rather than 1st Position</p>			None	*\$178,200 (See Discrepancy Footnote)
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes	Yes
			Yes	Yes
Licensing Information Provided (Nevada and California)			Yes	Yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes	Yes
Referenced Provided			Yes	Yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes	Yes
Proposal Summary Executed			Yes	Yes